OI HV

HAY I

3

Vol.mg 2 Page 9470

RELEASE OF CERTAIN PROPERTY FROM JUDGMENT

For and in consideration of the forbearance of Klamath County to foreclose on the property listed below, M. T. C., Inc. also known as Mountain Title Company of Klamath County, by Linda Stelle, does hereby release and discharge the following described real property, to wit:

Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, & 6, Block 10, Stewart, Klamath County, Oregon

from the lien of that certain judgment entered in the above titled cause and recorded on the 10th day of May, 1988, in Klamath County against Linda Cazares, in said cause for \$115.66 Costs and \$5,042.50 Attorney Fees entered in the State Circuit Court, Case No. 87-96CV, but in other respects, the obligation owed shall remain in full force and effect until paid or satisfied.

M. T. Č., Inc. also known as Mountain Title Company, by Linda Stelle

State of Oregon

County of Kalmath

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>April 28</u> 1992, by <u>LINDA STELLE</u>, President, SARKBYCK Generatory of <u>MTC. Inc. doing business as Mountain Title Company of Klamath County</u> an <u>Oregon</u> corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

WITNESS My hand and official seal.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires:



STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed f	or record at	request of	Klamath County		the	lst	day
of	May	A.D., 19 <u>92</u>	at10:11		and duly recorded in V	ol. <u>M92</u>	,
		of	Deeds	on Page _	<u>9470</u> .		
				Evelyn Biehn	. County Clerk		
FEE	none			By Qa	. County Clerk	ndare	<u> </u>

Return: Circuit Court